

Markedspladsen 15 5600 Faaborg www.sparekassenfaaborg.dk

Phone: +45 6361 1800 Fax: +45 6361 1808

## Company Announcement dated 30<sup>th</sup> April 2009 (No. 7/2009)

## Announcement from a major shareholder

Today Sparekassen Faaborg has received an announcement from Fonden for Sparekassen Faaborg that the Group of Fonden for Sparekassen Faaborg has changed its holding of Sparekassen Faaborg shares as follows:

Fonden for Sparekassen Faaborg reduces its holding from 561.804 shares corresponding to 46.82 % of the share capital to 468,304 shares corresponding to 39.03 % of the share capital

and

Spar Fyn Invest IV A/S, a subsidiary of Fonden for Sparekassen Faaborg, becomes a shareholder of Sparekassen with a holding of 93,500 shares corresponding to 7.79 % of the share capital.

The total holding of the Group of Fonden for Sparekassen Faaborg is unchanged.

## For further information please contact

Preben Lykkegaard Managing Director Phone: + 45 6361 1801